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4.4 WALDECK

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product name

Eosine-Methylene Blue, May-Griinwald

Product code 1A-172 Formula: -
Molar mass: -
C.I. number: -
Lot number: 181830R CAS number: -
Shelf life: 04/2022 Storage: + 15 °Cto 25 °C
parameter specification values batch values
appearance powder as specified
colour Dark blue as specified
absorption maximum Anax (in 640-660nm 652,5 nm
MeOH)
absorbance A (at Amax; >0,6 0,724
c=5 mg/l in MeOH; 1 cm)
soluble in Water no as specified
soluble in Ethanol yes as specified
soluble in Methanol yes as specified
loss on drying at 110 °C <10% as specified
evaluation date: 17/04/2019

Ext
0,760

0,684

0,604

0,523

0,443

0,363

0,283

0,204

0,124

0,043

0,03

J052'D WU 0'5h7

APBE'D WL § DET

1A-172
181830R

AROK'D WU 1 FEG

Jpzd'n W g zen

200

261

31

s 441 501 560

The batch values are conforming to the specifications.

C. Wilke
(Production Waldeck)

' nm

620 630 740 800

- This document has been generated electronically and is valid without signature -

Waldeck GmbH & Co. KG
Havixbecker Str. 62
48161 Munster/Germany
County Court Munster
HRA 1926

Unlimited Partner:
Wahlig Beteiligungs- und
Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH
County Court Mlnster

HRB 692

Managing Directors:

Franz Wahlig
Wilhelm Wahlig

Contact:

Phone:+49(0)180/2 24 76 62
Fax: +49(0)180/1 24 76 62
info@chroma-online.com
www.chroma.de



